PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6162983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAILANG ZHANG	06/16/2020
WEI SUN	06/16/2020
DONGDONG LUO	06/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTEL ROBOTICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	9TH FLOOR, BUILDING B1, ZHIYUAN, XUEYUAN ROAD, XILI, NANSHAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16906561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: ChicagoUSPTO@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-74886 RJS/MF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. STREIT	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Streit/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CU-74886_Assignment_with_declaration#page1.tif source=CU-74886_Assignment_with_declaration#page2.tif source=CU-74886_Assignment_with_declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 506116259 REEL: 052992 FRAME: 0611

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

TITLE	OF
INVEN	TION:

FOLDING PROPELLER, POWER COMPONENT AND UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE

OATH/DECLARATION:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: (check (and complete) one)

\boxtimes	The attached application, or

	United States	e application	or PIT	international	annlication
السيا	CHIERCA CHEEN	s approanon	01201	momentan	appreamon

Number filed on

(If the application is being filed as a 371 US national stage of the PCT international application, insert the PCT application number and filing date)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

Page 1 of 2

Sell, assign and transfer to <u>AUTEL ROBOTICS CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation of <u>China</u>, whose mailing address is <u>9th Floor</u>, <u>Building B1</u>, <u>Zhiyuan</u>, <u>Xuevuan Road</u>, <u>Xili</u>, <u>Nanshan District</u>, <u>Shenzhen</u>, <u>Guangdong 518055 China</u>, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified application

and all improvements which are disclosed i	n the above-identified application
and which claims priority to <u>Chinese</u> on <u>Dec.19th, 2017</u> which in turn claims priority to	patent application No. 2017113773459 filed
on	
	ned for said invention by the above application or any ite thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment and sale.
promptly with all pertinent facts and docur and legal equivalents as may be known and same in any interference, litigation or proc deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represen- required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue	nt ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent d accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the eeding related thereto and will promptly execute and attatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits e and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family or Surname:
Hailang	Zhang
Inventor' signature: Havi lawy Zhavy	Date: 2020/6/16

Page 2 of 2

The state of the s	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family or Surname:
Wei	Sun
Inventor' signature: Sun We,	Date: 7029/6/16
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family or Surname:
Dongdong	Lao
Inventor' signature:	Date:
Dong dong Luo	2020/6/16

Page 3 of 2

RECORDED: 06/19/2020